## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM657360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SG Trademark Holding Co. LLC		06/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pado, Inc.
Street Address:	28340 Avenue Crocker #100
City:	Valencia
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91355
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4925190	PURWAVE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-975-7505

christina.london@lockelord.com Email:

Locke Lord LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 201 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1009071.4028US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina London
SIGNATURE:	/christina london/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2021

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=SG-PADO Trademark Assignment - fully executed 1#page1.tif source=SG-PADO Trademark Assignment - fully executed 1#page2.tif source=SG-PADO Trademark Assignment - fully executed 1#page3.tif source=SG-PADO Trademark Assignment - fully executed\_1#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007342 FRAME: 0931

#### **EXHIBIT B**

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Trademark Assignment"), effective as of the date of last signature below (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between SG Trademark Holding Co. LLC, a New York limited liability company with its principal place of business at 5421 New Utrecht Avenue, Brooklyn, New York 11219 ("Assignor"), and Pado, Inc., a California corporation with its principal place of business at 28340 Avenue Crocker #100, Valencia, California 91355 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assigner is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trade name, trademark and registration shown on Schedule A hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Mark"), and now desires to assign, transfer and convey all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all common law rights in the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Mark.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be signed as of the date indicated below.

SG Trademark Holding Co. LLC	Pado, Inc.
Ву: МИЛ	Ву:
Print Name: Moske Fliedman	Print Name:
Title: MeMber	Title:
Date: 6/30/21	Date:

# SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,925,190

16

LEGAL02/40641957v8

TRADEMARK REEL: 007342 FRAME: 0933

#### EXHIBIT B

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Trademark Assignment"), effective as of the date of last signature below (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between SG Trademark Holding Co. LLC, a New York limited liability company with its principal place of business at 5421 New Utrecht Avenue, Brooklyn, New York 11219 ("Assignor"), and Pado, Inc., a California corporation with its principal place of business at 28340 Avenue Crocker #100, Valencia, California 91355 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assigner is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trade name, trademark and registration shown on Schedule A hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Mark"), and now desires to assign, transfer and convey all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all common law rights in the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Mark.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be signed as of the date indicated below.

Pado, Inc.
By: &
Print Name: Steven Lee
Title: CEO
Date: _June 30, 2021

# **SCHEDULE A**

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,925,190

16

LEGAL02/40641957v8

**RECORDED: 07/01/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007342 FRAME: 0935